



AMENDMENT

ETS 300 247

A1

November 1995

Source: ETSI TC-BTC

Reference: RE/BTC-02076

ICS: 33.120

Key words: ONP, leased lines, D2048U

**This amendment A1 modifies
the European Telecommunication Standard ETS 300 247 (1993)**

**Business Telecommunications (BT);
Open Network Provision (ONP) technical requirements;
2 048 kbit/s digital unstructured leased line (D2048U)
Connection characteristics**

ETSI

European Telecommunications Standards Institute

ETSI Secretariat

Postal address: F-06921 Sophia Antipolis CEDEX - FRANCE

Office address: 650 Route des Lucioles - Sophia Antipolis - Valbonne - FRANCE

X.400: c=fr, a=atlas, p=etsi, s=secretariat - **Internet:** secretariat@etsi.fr

Tel.: +33 92 94 42 00 - Fax: +33 93 65 47 16

Copyright Notification: No part may be reproduced except as authorized by written permission. The copyright and the foregoing restriction extend to reproduction in all media.

© European Telecommunications Standards Institute 1995. All rights reserved.

Foreword

This amendment to ETS 300 247 (1993) has been produced by the Business TeleCommunications (BTC) Technical Committee of the European Telecommunications Standards Institute (ETSI).

This amendment replaces, within ETS 300 247 (1993), all references to ETS 300 246 by ETS 300 418. ETS 300 246 will be withdrawn in due course. The requirements of ETS 300 246 are now included in ETS 300 418.

Transposition dates	
Date of adoption of this amendment:	30 November 1995
Date of latest announcement of this amendment (doa):	28 February 1996
Date of latest publication or endorsement of this amendment (dop/e):	31 August 1996
Date of withdrawal of any conflicting National Standard (dow):	31 August 1996

Amendments

Page 5, Foreword

Delete in third paragraph:

ETS 300 246: "Open Network Provision (ONP) technical requirements; 2 048 kbit/s digital unstructured leased line (D2048U), Network interface presentation";

and replace by:

ETS 300 418: "Business TeleCommunications (BTC); 2 048 kbit/s digital unstructured and structured leased line (D2048U and D2048S), Network interface presentation";

Page 7, clause 1

In paragraph 2, delete "ETS 300 246" and replace by "ETS 300 418".

In paragraph 7, delete "ETS 300 246" and replace by "ETS 300 418".

Page 7, clause 2

Delete reference [3].

Replace by:

[3] ETS 300 418 (1995): "Business TeleCommunications (BTC); 2 048 kbit/s digital unstructured and structured leased line (D2048U and D2048S), Network interface presentation".

Page 14, clause A.1

In paragraph 5 (last paragraph), delete "ETS 300 246" and replace by "ETS 300 418".

History

Document history	
October 1993	First Edition
November 1995	Amendment 1 to 1st Edition
February 1996	Converted into Adobe Acrobat Portable Document Format (PDF)